South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:23:24 pm

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H*3324 (Rat #0030, Act #0127 of 2015) Joint Resolution, By J.E. Smith, G.M. Smith, Yow, Hardee, Clemmons,
Goldfinch, Hardwick, Johnson, Duckworth, W.J. McLeod and Gilliard
Summary: State and local level veterans issues

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH A COMMITTEE TO STUDY STATE AND LOCAL LEVEL VETERANS ISSUES;
TO MAKE APPROPRIATE LEGISLATIVE RECOMMENDATIONS FOR IMPROVING THE STRUCTURE, DELIVERY, AND
COORDINATION OF VETERANS SERVICES IN SOUTH CAROLINA; AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE COMMITTEE'S
MEMBERSHIP, DURATION, AND STAFFING. - ratified title

01/15/15
01/15/15

01/21/15
02/25/15

02/25/15

03/03/15
03/04/15
03/04/15
03/04/15
03/05/15
03/05/15
03/05/15
04/23/15
04/30/15
04/30/15
05/04/15
05/07/15
05/07/15
05/14/15
08/17/15

House
House

House
House

House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 324)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
324)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Yow

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Hardee, Clemmons, Goldfinch, Hardwick, Johnson,
Duckworth

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
(House Journal-page 4)

Amended (House Journal-page 33)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: W.J.McLeod, Gilliard

Read second time (House Journal-page 20)

Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-3 (House Journal-page 20)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 13)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 13)

Referred to Committee on General (Senate Journal-page 13)

Committee report: Favorable General (Senate Journal-page 12)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 25)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 25)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 19)

Ratified R 30

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/07/15

Act No. 127

Page 1 of 1



