

## Session 121 - (2015-2016)

**H'3324 (Rat #0030, Act #0127 of 2015) Joint Resolution, By J.E. Smith, G.M. Smith, Yow, Hardee, Clemons, Goldfinch, Hardwick, Johnson, Duckworth, W.J. McLeod and Gilliard**

**Summary:** State and local level veterans issues

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH A COMMITTEE TO STUDY STATE AND LOCAL LEVEL VETERANS ISSUES; TO MAKE APPROPRIATE LEGISLATIVE RECOMMENDATIONS FOR IMPROVING THE STRUCTURE, DELIVERY, AND COORDINATION OF VETERANS SERVICES IN SOUTH CAROLINA; AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE COMMITTEE'S MEMBERSHIP, DURATION, AND STAFFING. - ratified title

01/15/15	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 324)
01/15/15	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 324)
01/21/15	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Yow
02/25/15	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Hardee, Clemons, Goldfinch, Hardwick, Johnson, Duckworth
02/25/15	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 4)
03/03/15	House	Amended (House Journal-page 33)
03/04/15	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: W.J. McLeod, Gilliard
03/04/15	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 20)
03/04/15	House	Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-3 (House Journal-page 20)
03/05/15	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 13)
03/05/15	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 13)
03/05/15	Senate	Referred to Committee on General (Senate Journal-page 13)
04/23/15	Senate	Committee report: Favorable General (Senate Journal-page 12)
04/30/15	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 25)
04/30/15	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 25)
05/04/15	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 19)
05/07/15		Ratified R 30
05/07/15		Signed By Governor
05/14/15		Effective date 05/07/15
08/17/15		Act No. 127